

POST GRADUATE DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY

University of Kashmir, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, India — 190006

No. F(SERB-Project)/Zoo/KU/18 Dated: 31.12.2018

Advertisement Notice

Applications on plain paper are invited from the eligible candidates for the below mentioned positions available in a research project entitled 'Sustainable management of invasive plants using native insect herbivores in Kashmir Himalaya' sanctioned by DST-SERB, Govt. of India. New Delhi.

S. No	Positions	No. of posts	Essential qualification	Desirable experience
1.	JRF	01	M.Sc. Zoology with minimum 55% marks	(i) Specialization in Entomology(ii) Research experience in field surveys and sampling (Invasive plants/Insect herbivores)
2.	Field Assistant	01	10 th Pass with minimum 40% marks	(i) Ability/Motivation of extensive field surveys and computer skills

The applications with full details (name, qualifications, age, working contact number, e-mail ID, etc.) along with photostat copies of the relevant documents should reach to the office of Department of Zoology, University of Kashmir, Srinagar, J&K, by or before 15th Jan, 2019. The emoluments will be as per the guidelines of DST-SERB, Govt. of India, New Delhi. The position is purely temporary and co-terminus with the duration of the project. The date of interview will be communicated separately. Furthermore, no TA/DA will be paid for appearing in the interview.

Sd/(**Dr. Tariq Ahmad**)
Principal Investigator
DST-SERB Project

No: F. (DST-SERB Project) ZOO/KU/2018

Dated: 31-12-2018

Copy to:

- 1. Dean, Research, University of Kashmir
- 2. Dean, Biological Sciences, University of Kashmir
- 3. Head, Department of Zoology, University of Kashmir
- 4. Dr. Irfan Rashid, Co-PI, Department of Botany, University of Kashmir
- 5. Director, IT & SS, University of Kashmir, with a request to kindly upload the advertisement notice on the University website.
- 6. Public Relations Officer, University of Kashmir with a requested to ensure the wide publicity of the notice in the leading daily of the State (**Greater Kashmir**)
- 7. Notice Board
- 8. File